<u>EVALUATION REPORT</u> (As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency	:	National Bank of Pakistan		
2.	Method of Procurement	:	Single stage one envel	ope	
3.	Title of Procurement	:		20 KVA diesel generator Islamic Banking branch, hore.	
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	:	NT-02/26/2016-1	Dated 26.02.2016	
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	:	TS269540E	Dated 29.02.2016	
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	:	17-03-2016 at 11:00 h	ours	
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	:	17-03-2016 at 11:30 h	ours	
8.	No. of Bids Received	:	04 Nos.		
9.	Criteria for Bid evaluation	:	Lowest evaluated bid		
10.	Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation	:	As under		
of Rid	der	Marks	Evaluation R	rule / Regulation / SBD / Po	

Name of Bidder	Mai	rks	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy /
	Technical	Financial		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance
	(if applicable)	(if applicable)		as per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules,
				2004
M/s. S.M Jaffer & Co.	N.A	N.A	1,214,900/-	Ist. Lowest & accepted.
M/s. Base Ten International	N.A	N.A	1,247,580/-	2 nd lowest.
M/s. Energy Solution (Pvt.)	N.A	N.A	1,296,069/-	3 rd lowest.
Ltd.				
M/s. Allied Engineering &	N.A	N.A	1,577,800/-	4 th lowest.
Services (Pvt.) Ltd.				

Lowest Evaluated Bidder M/s. S.M Jaffer & Co.

Rs.1,214,900/-

(Rupees one million two hundred, fourteen thousand & nine hundred only)

Signature	
Official Stamp	

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agend	cy :	<u>Natio</u>	National Bank of Pakistan		
2.	Method of Procurement	:	Single	gle stage one envelope		
3.	Title of Procurement		<u>Suppl</u>	Supply & installation of 12 KVA diesel generator		
			Wapd	a Town, Gujra		
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	:	NT-02	2/26/2016-1	Dated 26.02.2016	
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	:	TS26	9540E	Dated 29.02.2016	
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing		<u>17-03</u>	17-03-2016 at 11:00 hours		
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening		<u>17-03</u>	17-03-2016 at 11:30 hours		
8.	No. of Bids Received		<u>04 No</u>	<u>04 Nos.</u>		
9.	Criteria for Bid evaluation) :	Lowes	Lowest evaluated bid		
10.	Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation	n :	<u>As un</u>	der		
of Bidder		Mai	rks	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Poli	
	Techi	nical	Financial		Basis for Rejection / Acceptar	
	(if app	olicable)	(if applicable)		as per Rule 35 of PPRA Rule	

Name of Bidder	Mai	ks	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy /
	Technical	Financial		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance
	(if applicable)	(if applicable)		as per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules,
				2004
M/s. Base Ten International	N.A	N.A	1,040,000/-	Ist. Lowest & accepted.
M/s. S.M Jaffer & Co.	N.A	N.A	1,042,900/-	2 nd lowest.
M/s. Energy Solution (Pvt.)	N.A	N.A	1,049,074/-	3 rd lowest.
Ltd.				
M/s. Allied Engineering &	N.A	N.A	1,080,650/-	4 th lowest.
Services (Pvt.) Ltd.				

Lowest Evaluated Bidder M/s. Base Ten International

Rs.1,040,000/-

(Rupees one million & forty thousand only)

	(tape of other miners of tests) in out out in a single				
Signature					
Official Stamp					

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency National Bank of Pakistan Method of Procurement 2. Single stage one envelope Supply & installation of 12 KVA diesel generator Title of Procurement 3. set (Prime) at NBP, Islamic Banking Branch, Civic Center Township, Lahore. 4. Tender Inquiry No. NT-02/26/2016-1 Dated 26.02.2016 5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) Dated 29.02.2016 TS269540E 6. Date & Time of Bid Closing 17-03-2016 at 11:00 hours 7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 17-03-2016 at 11:30 hours 8. No. of Bids Received 04 Nos. Lowest evaluated bid 9. Criteria for Bid evaluation Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation 10. As under

Name of Bidder	Ma	Marks		Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy /
	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules,
				2004
M/s. Base Ten International	N.A	N.A	1,040,000/-	Ist. Lowest & accepted.
M/s. S.M Jaffer & Co.	N.A	N.A	1,042,900/-	2 nd lowest.
M/s. Energy Solution (Pvt.)	N.A	N.A	1,049,074/-	3 rd lowest.
Ltd.				
M/s. Allied Engineering & Services (Pvt.) Ltd.	N.A	N.A	1,080,650/-	4 th lowest.

Lowest Evaluated Bidder M/s. Base Ten International

Rs.1,040,000/-

(Rupees one million & forty thousand only)

Engr. FAYYAZ AHMED DY. CHIEF ENGINEER (UNIT-G)

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency National Bank of Pakistan Method of Procurement 2. Single stage one envelope Title of Procurement Supply & installation of 12 KVA diesel generator 3. set (Prime) at NBP, Islamic Banking branch, Madina Colony, Sahiwal. 4. Tender Inquiry No. NT-02/26/2016-1 Dated 26.02.2016 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) 5. Dated 29.02.2016 TS269540E 6. Date & Time of Bid Closing 17-03-2016 at 11:00 hours 7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 17-03-2016 at 11:30 hours 8. No. of Bids Received 04 Nos. Criteria for Bid evaluation Lowest evaluated bid 9. Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation 10. As under

Name of Bidder	Ma	Marks		Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy /
	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules,
	(ii applicable)	(ii applicable)		2004
M/s. Base Ten International	N.A	N.A	1,040,000/-	Ist. Lowest & accepted.
M/s. S.M Jaffer & Co.	N.A	N.A	1,042,900/-	2 nd lowest.
M/s. Energy Solution (Pvt.) Ltd.	N.A	N.A	1,049,074/-	3 rd lowest.
M/s. Allied Engineering & Services (Pvt.) Ltd.	N.A	N.A	1,080,650/-	4 th lowest.

Lowest Evaluated Bidder M/s. Base Ten International

Rs.1,040,000/-

(Rupees one million & forty thousand only)

Engr. FAYYAZ AHMED DY. CHIEF ENGINEER (UNIT-G)